D 00 1 O th

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1522
In the Matter of
VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P., STAFF'S UNOPPOSED REQUEST TO MODIFY
SCHEDULE

Petition for Limited Designation as an Eligible

Telecommunications Carrier Expedited Consideration Requested

The Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (“Staff”) respectfully requests that the
date for Staff and Intervenor Testimony be modified to June 24, 2011, The Parties have
scheduled a settlement conference for June 15, 2011, and moving the testimony date will give
the Parties an opportunity to attempt to resolve or narrow the issues. No other changes to the
schedule are requested. The other parties support this request. Because the current schedule has

testimony due today, Staff requests expedited consideration.

DATED this é ) day of June 2011,
Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

GV, Jones 400059

Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Page 1 - STAFF'S UNOPPOSED REQUEST TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

Departinent of Justice
1162 Court Strect NE
Salem, OR 97301-4006
(503) 947-4520/ Fax: (503) 378-6829



[>T N~ T . S -V S S o |

o O

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 8, 2011, I served the foregoing Motion upon the parties in this

proceeding by electronic mail only.

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON

GORDON FEIGHNER

ENERGY ANALYST

610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub,org

G, CATRIONA MCCRACKEN
LEGAL COUNSEL/STAFF ATTY
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

JOHN C STURM

STAFF ATTORNEY

610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
john@oregoncub,org

w

GRAHAM & DUNN PC
JUDITH ENDEJAN

2801 ALASKIAN WAY
SUITE 300

SEATTLE WA 98121
jendejan@grahamdunn.com

w

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
JON CRAY

RSPF PROGRAM MANAGER

550 CAPITOL ST NE, SUITE 215

SALEM OR 97301

jon.cray@state.or.us

KAY MARINOS

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148
kay.marinos@state.or.us

w

SPRINT NEXTEL

KRISTIN L JACOBSON

201 MISSION ST STE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com

w

VIRGIN MOBILE USA LLC

EVELYN DIVELBLISS

10 INDEPENDENCE BLVD

WARREN NJ 07059
elaine.divelbliss@virginmobileusa,.com

S Ve

Neomd Lane

Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Business Activities Section

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UM 1522

Departmety of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Satem, OR 97301-4096
{503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-6829



