1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1522	
4 5 6 7 8	In the Matter of VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P., Petition for Limited Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier	STAFF'S UNOPPOSED REQUEST TO MODIFY SCHEDULE Expedited Consideration Requested
9	The Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff ("Staff") respectfully requests that the	
10	date for Staff and Intervenor Testimony be modified to June 24, 2011. The Parties have	
11	scheduled a settlement conference for June 15, 2011, and moving the testimony date will give	
12	the Parties an opportunity to attempt to resolve or narrow the issues. No other changes to the	
13	schedule are requested. The other parties support this request. Because the current schedule has	
14	testimony due today, Staff requests expedited consideration.	
15 16	DATED this day of June 2011.	
17		Respectfully submitted,
18		JOHN R. KROGER
19 20		Attorney General
21		
22		Jason W. Jones, #00059 Assistant Attorney General
23		Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon
24		
25		
26		

Page 1 - STAFF'S UNOPPOSED REQUEST TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on June 8, 2011, I served the foregoing Motion upon the parties in this		
3	proceeding by electronic mail only.		
4	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	W PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
5	GORDON FEIGHNER ENERGY ANALYST	JON CRAY RSPF PROGRAM MANAGER	
6	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205 gordon@oregoncub.org	550 CAPITOL ST NE, SUITE 215 SALEM OR 97301 jon.cray@state.or.us	
7	G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN	KAY MARINOS	
8	LEGAL COUNSEL/STAFF ATTY 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205	PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 kay.marinos@state.or.us	
10	catriona@oregoncub.org JOHN C STURM	W SPRINT NEXTEL	
11	STAFF ATTORNEY 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400	KRISTIN L JACOBSON 201 MISSION ST STE 1500	
12	PORTLAND OR 97205 john@oregoncub.org	SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com	
13	W GRAHAM & DUNN PC	W VIRGIN MOBILE USA LLC	
14	JUDITH ENDEJAN 2801 ALASKIAN WAY SUITE 300	EVELYN DIVELBLISS 10 INDEPENDENCE BLVD WARREN NJ 07059	
15	SEATTLE WA 98121 jendejan@grahamdunn.com	elaine.divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com	
16			
17			
18		DeemaSane	
19 20		Neoma Lane	
21		Legal Secretary Department of Justice	
22		Business Activities Section	
23			
24			
25			
26			
Page	1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UM 1	522	

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-6829